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Warranty

SMOK Hearty Service
If you need after-sales service, please send e-mails to support@smoktech.com. 

Safety Instructions
1) Charge the battery indoors only;
2) Do not use any power source that does not have a local legal manufacturing license.

Nord Warranty Period: 6 Months from the Purchase Date.
Within the 6 Months, some items may not be eligible for service due to misuse, damage, or other failures caused other 
than by manufacturer defects or premature failure. Please contact SMOK Authorized Vendor for more information and 
terms of service. 

The Warranty Card is an important proof for customers to get warranty service, please keep it. And read the card 
carefully and fill it out correctly. Warranty requests must be accompanied by this card. 

For more warranty policies and processes, please visit our official website: http://www.smoktech.com/support/.



The illustration is for reference only, please refer to the specific item.

The kit includes:
International Edition:
1 x Nord Device
1 x 0.6Ω mesh coil for sub ohm vaping 
1 x 1.4Ω regular coil for MTL vaping 
1 x USB Cable
1 x User Manual

EU Edition
1 x Nord Device (2ml)
1 x 0.6Ω mesh coil for sub ohm vaping 
1 x 1.4Ω regular coil for MTL vaping 
1 x USB Cable
1 x User Manual
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Components

View the full version of the Manual on the official SMOK website  
This manual is a simplified version of the quick start user guide, if you want to view the full version of the Manual, please 
visit the official SMOK website at: www.smoktech.com to find the full version of the Manual, and select the version with 
language that is appropriate for your country through “change language.”
Attention: Please keep security code found on the external packaging. After-sales customer service is available only 
with this security code as proof of product authenticity.

Mouthpiece

Rubber Plug

Micro-USB Port

LED Indicator
Power Button

Coil
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Operations:
1. To turn power on/ off: fast press power button 5 times in succession to power on or off, and the white LED light will 

flash 3 times.
2. Long press the power button to vape.
3. Press power button twice, and then LED shows different lights according to the power status. Red for battery power 

lower than 30%, orange for battery power between 30%-70%, and Green for battery power higher than 70%.
4. Charge the device via the USB cable included. 

How to fill with e-liquid：
1. Pull out the rubber plug on the slot and add 

e-liquid through the slot;
2. Press the rubber plug back carefully and 

firmly.
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Replace Coil: 
Firstly, pull out the pod, and then pull out the old coil and install a new one in the pod.



1. Before use please read the manual carefully.
2. Please avoid getting the e-liquid into your mouth directly.
3. Please do not keep the liquid inside the pod if the device is not going to be used for a long period.
4. Please refill the pod when the e-liquid is nearly used out to avoid dry-burning of the pod.
5. Please do not drop, throw or mishandle this product as the outer shell or inner components may become damaged.
6. In order to prolong the operation of your product, please keep it away from excessive temperature and humid 

environment.
7. Please keep this product away from children and pregnant women.
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Attention
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请在SMOK官网查看完整版《说明书》
本说明书为简化版用户快速入门指南，如您想查看完整版《说明书》，请登陆SMOK官方网站：www.smoktech.com
查找对应的《说明书》完整版，并通过“更改语言”的方式选取适合您国家的语言版本。

注意：请保存好产品外包装上的防伪码，只有防伪码验证为正品的产品才能享受售后服务。

滴嘴

橡胶塞

Micro-USB接口

LED 指示灯
按压键

核芯

外观示意图
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操作指南
1. 开关机方案：连按五次开关机，LED灯闪烁3次。
2. 开机状态下，长按按压键即可吸烟。
3. 双击按键LED可闪不同颜色的灯光提示电量：电量低于30%亮红灯；电量30%-70%亮橙灯；电量高于70%亮绿灯。
4. 通过配送的USB线进行充电。

如何注油：

1.打开橡胶塞，向槽内注油；
2.将橡胶塞按回。
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如何替换核心：
取出烟弹，拔出旧的核心并安装新核心。



1）使用前，请仔细阅读说明书。
2）请勿将烟油直接放入口中。
3）如果长期不使用该设备，请取掉雾化器，以免烟油渗透到主机内部，缩短设备寿命。
4）当烟油快用完时，请及时注入新的烟油以避免干烧。
5）轻拿轻放，避免损坏产品的内外部元件。
6）为延长产品的使用寿命，请勿将产品放置在高温或潮湿的环境中。
7）18岁以下的未成年人或孕妇请勿使用。
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注意事项
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Composants

Voir la version complète du Manuel sur le site officiel de SMOK
Ce manuel est une version simplifiée du guide de démarrage rapide, si vous souhaitez consulter la version complète 
du manuel, veuillez aller sur le site web officiel de SMOK à l'adresse suivante: www.smoktech.com pour trouver la 
version complète du manuel, et sélectionner la version dans la langue appropriée à votre pays en cliquant sur « 
Changer de langue ».
Attention: Veuillez conserver le code de sécurité figurant sur l'emballage extérieur. Le service après-vente est 
disponible uniquement avec ce code de sécurité comme preuve d'authenticité du produit.

Embout buccal

Bouchon en caoutchouc

Port Micro-USB

Voyant LED
Bouton d'alimentation

Bobine
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Operations: 
1. Pour allumer/éteindre l'appareil : appuyez rapidement 5 fois de suite sur le bouton d'alimentation, puis le voyant LED 

blanc clignote 3 fois.
2. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton d'alimentation pour vapoter.
3. Appuyez deux fois sur le bouton d’alimentation, puis le voyant LED s’allume de différentes couleurs en fonction du 

statut d'alimentation. Rouge pour un niveau de batterie inférieur à 30 %, orange pour un niveau de batterie compris 
entre 30 % et 70 %, et vert pour un niveau de batterie supérieur à 70 %.

4. Chargez l'appareil via le câble USB fourni. 

How to fill with e-liquid：
1. Retirez le bouchon en caoutchouc de la fente 

et ajoutez du e-liquide à travers la fente ;
2. Remettez le bouchon en caoutchouc avec 

précaution et fermement.
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Remplacement de la bobine :
Tout d'abord, retirez la cartouche, puis retirez l'ancienne bobine et installez-en une nouvelle dans la cartouche.



1. Avant utilisation, veuillez lire attentivement le manuel.
2. Veuillez éviter le contact del'e-liquiddirectement avec votre bouche.
3. Veuillez ne pas conserver le liquidedans la cartouche si l'appareil n'est pas utilisédurant une longue période.
4. Veuillez remplir la cartouche avant que celle-ci ne soit complètement vide pour éviter que l'atomiseur ne fonctionne 

à sec.
5. Veuillez ne pas laisser tomber, jeter et malmener ce produit car son enveloppe et ses composants internes peuvent 

être endommagés.
6. Afin de prolonger la durée de vie de votre produit, veuillez le protéger des températures excessives et de l'humidité.
7.Veuillez conserver ce produit hors de portée des enfants et des femmes enceintes.
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Attention



German / 01

Komponenten

Die vollständige Version der Bedienungsanleitung finden Sie auf der offiziellen SMOK-Website.
Diese Bedienungsanleitung ist eine vereinfachte Version der Schnellstart- Bedienungsanleitung. Wenn Sie die 
Vollversion der Bedienungsanleitung lesen möchten, besuchen Sie bitte die offizielle SMOK-Website unter www.smok-
tech.com. Wählen Sie die Version in der von Ihnen gewünschten Sprache, indem Sie auf „Sprache ändern“ klicken.
Hinweis: Bitte bewahren Sie den auf der Außenverpackung aufgedruckten Sicherheitscode auf. Der Kundendienst 
kann nur mit diesem Sicherheitscode als Nachweis der Produktauthentizität in Anspruch genommen werden.

Mundstück

Gummistopfen

Mikro-USB-Port

LED-Indikator
Ein-/Aus-Taste

Spule
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Betrieb:
1. Ein- und Ausschalten der Stromversorgung: Drücken Sie die Power-Taste fünf Mal hintereinander zum Ein- oder 

Ausschalten. Die weiße LED-Leuchte blinkt daraufhin drei Mal.
2. Drücken Sie die Power-Taste lang, um zu verdampfen.
3. Drücken Sie die Ein / Aus-Taste zweimal, und die LED zeigt unterschiedliche LEDs an, je nach dem Betriebsstatus. 

Rot bedeutet, dass die Batterieleistung unter 30 % liegt, Orange, dass sie zwischen 30 % und 70 % liegt, und Grün, 
dass sie bei über 70 % liegt.

4. Laden Sie das Gerät über das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel auf. 

Wie man das E-Liquid auffüllt：
1. Ziehen Sie den Gummistopfen aus seinem 

Steckplatz heraus und füllen Sie das 
E-Liquid in das Loch ein.

2. Drücken Sie den Gummistopfen vorsichtig 
und fest an seinen Steckplatz zurück.
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Der Austausch der Spule: 
Ziehen Sie zuerst die Patrone und dann die alte Spule heraus, und setzen Sie eine neue Spule in die Patrone ein.



1. Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch.
2. Vermeiden Sie es, die E-Liquids direkt in den Mund zu nehmen.
3. Bitte bewahren Sie die Flüssigkeit nicht in der Kapsel auf, wenn das Gerät längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird.
4. Bitte füllen Sie die Kapsel nach, wenn die E-Flüssigkeit fast aufgebraucht ist, um ein Trockenbrennen der Kapsel zu 

vermeiden.
5. Bitte lassen Sie dieses Produkt nicht fallen, werfen Sie es nicht und benutzen Sie es nicht unsachgerecht, da die 

Außenhülle oder die inneren Komponenten beschädigt werden können.
6. Um die Lebensdauer Ihres Produkts zu verlängern, setzen Sie es nicht  übermäßigen Temperaturen aus und halten 

Sie es von feuchter Umgebung fern.
7. Bitte halten Sie dieses Produkt von Kindern und Schwangeren fern.
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Sicherheitshinweise
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Компоненты

Ознакомьтесь с полной версией руководства на официальном веб-сайте SMOK
Данное руководство представляет собой упрощенную версию руководства по началу работы. Если вы хотите 
просмотреть его полную версию, посетите официальный веб-сайт SMOK по адресу www.smoktech.com и 
выберите языковую версию, предназначенную для вашей страны, с помощью команды «изменить язык».
Внимание: Сохраните код безопасности, который приводится на внешней упаковке. Доступ к послепродажному 
обслуживанию клиентов можно получить только с этим кодом безопасности, подтверждающим подлинность продукта.

Мундштук

Резиновая заглушка

Порт микро-USB

Светодиодный индикатор
Кнопка питания

Катушка
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Эксплуатация 
1. Включение/выключение питания: быстро нажмите на кнопку питания 5 раз подряд, чтобы включить или 

выключить питание, белый светодиод мигнет 3 раза.
2. Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку питания для вэйпинга.
3. Дважды нажмите кнопку питания, после чего загорится светодиод. Цвет светодиода зависит от остатка заряда 

батареи. Красный цвет — заряд батареи ниже 30%, оранжевый — остаток заряда находится в пределах от 
30% до 70%, а зеленый — остаток заряда выше 70%.

4.Зарядите устройство с помощью прилагаемого USB–кабеля. 

Как налить жидкость для 
электронных сигарет 
1. Извлеките резиновую пробку из отверстия и 

налейте в него жидкость для электронных 
сигарет.

2. Аккуратно, но плотно надавите на резиновую 
пробку, чтобы установить ее на свое место.
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Замена катушки 
Сначала извлеките картридж, а затем вытащите старую катушку и установите новую катушку в картридже.



1. До начала использования внимательно прочтите эту инструкцию.
2. Избегайте попадания жидкости для электронных сигарет прямо в рот.
3 Не храните жидкость в контейнере, если устройство не планируется использовать в течение длительного 

периода времени.
4. Долейте жидкость для электронных сигарет в контейнер, если она почти закончилась, чтобы избежать 

нагревания сухого контейнера.
5. Не роняйте, не бросайте и не обращайтесь небрежно с данным продуктом, поскольку это может привести к 

повреждению внешней оболочки и внутренних компонентов.
6. Для того чтобы продлить срок эксплуатации вашего изделия, берегите его от высокой температуры и 

влажной окружающей среды.
7. Храните этот продукт вдали от детей и беременных женщин.
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Внимание
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Συστατικά

Δείτε την πλήρη έκδοση του εγχειριδίου στην επίσημη ιστοσελίδα του SMOK
Αυτό το εγχειρίδιο είναι μια απλοποιημένη έκδοση του οδηγού χρήσης για γρήγορη εκκίνηση, εάν θέλετε να δείτε την 
πλήρη έκδοση του εγχειριδίου, επισκεφθείτε την επίσημη ιστοσελίδα του SMOK στη διεύθυνση: www.smoktech.com για 
να βρείτε την πλήρη έκδοση του εγχειριδίου και επιλέξτε την έκδοση με τη γλώσσα που είναι κατάλληλη για τη χώρα σας 
μέσω της "αλλαγής γλώσσας".
Προσοχή: Παρακαλούμε φυλάξτε τον κωδικό ασφαλείας στην εξωτερική συσκευασία. Η εξυπηρέτηση πελατών μετά 
την πώληση είναι διαθέσιμη μόνο με αυτόν τον κωδικό ασφαλείας ως απόδειξη της αυθεντικότητας του προϊόντος.

Στόμιο 

Ελαστικό βύσμα

Θύρα μικρο-USB

Ένδειξη LED 
Πλήκτρο ενεργοποίησης

Στόμιο 
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Λειτουργίες:
1. Για να ενεργοποιήσετε/απενεργοποιήσετε την τροφοδοσία ρεύματος: πιέστε γρήγορα το κουμπί τροφοδοσίας 5 

φορές διαδοχικά για να ενεργοποιήσετε ή να απενεργοποιήσετε και η λευκή λυχνία LED θα αναβοσβήσει 3 φορές. 
2. Πατήστε παρατεταμένα το κουμπί τροφοδοσίας ρεύματος. 
3. Πιέστε το κουμπί τροφοδοσίας δύο φορές, στη συνέχεια, η λυχνία LED εμφανίζει διαφορετικές φωτεινές ενδείξεις 

ανάλογα με την κατάσταση τροφοδοσίας ρεύματος. Κόκκινο για ισχύ μπαταρίας χαμηλότερη από 30%, πορτοκαλί για 
ισχύ μπαταρίας μεταξύ 30% -70% και Πράσινο για ισχύ μπαταρίας υψηλότερη από 70%. 

4. Φορτίστε τη συσκευή μέσω του καλωδίου USB που περιλαμβάνεται.

Πώς να γεμίσετε με για υγρό 
ηλεκτρονικού:
1.Τραβήξτε προς τα έξω το βύσμα από 

καουτσούκ στην υποδοχή και προσθέστε 
υγρό ηλεκτρονικού μέσα από την υποδοχή. 

2. Πιέστε το λαστιχένιο βύσμα προς τα πίσω 
προσεκτικά και σταθερά.



Αρχικά, τραβήξτε προς τα έξω το δοχείο και, στη συνέχεια, τραβήξτε προς τα έξω το παλιό πηνίο και τοποθετήστε ένα 
καινούργιο στο δοχείο.
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Αντικαταστήστε το πηνίο:



1. Πριν από τη χρήση, διαβάστε προσεκτικά το εγχειρίδιο.
2. Παρακαλούμε αποφύγετε να βάλετε το ηλεκτρονικό υγρό απευθείας στο στόμα σας.
3. Παρακαλούμε μην κρατάτε το υγρό μέσα στο δοχείο αν η συσκευή δεν πρόκειται να χρησιμοποιηθεί για μεγάλο 

χρονικό διάστημα.
4. Παρακαλούμε γεμίστε το δοχείο όταν το ηλεκτρονικό υγρό έχει σχεδόν τελειώσει για να αποφύγετε την ξηρή καύση 

του δοχείου.
5. Παρακαλούμε μην πετάτε, ρίχνετε ή χειρίζεστε εσφαλμένα αυτό το προϊόν καθώς το εξωτερικό μέρος του ή τα 

εσωτερικά εξαρτήματα ενδέχεται να καταστραφούν.
6. Για να παρατείνετε τη λειτουργία του προϊόντος σας, κρατήστε το μακριά από υπερβολική θερμοκρασία και υγρό 

περιβάλλον.
7. Φυλάξτε το προϊόν μακριά από παιδιά και έγκυες γυναίκες.
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Προσοχή
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Součásti

Podívejte se na úplnou verzi tohoto manuálu na oficiálních webových stránkách společnosti SMOK
Tento manuál je zjednodušenou verzí úvodní příručky. Chcete-li se podívat na úplnou verzi tohoto manuálu, navštivte 
oficiální webové stránky společnosti SMOK na adrese www.smoktech.com a v nabídce „Změnit jazyk“ vyberte verzi 
jazyka pro svou zemi.
Upozornění: Uchovejte bezpečnostní kód, který se nachází na vnějším balení. Poprodejní zákaznický servis je 
dostupný pouze s tímto bezpečnostním kódem, který slouží jako důkaz o pravosti produktu.

Náustek

Gumová zástrčka

Port micro USB

LED indikátor
Tlačítko napájení

Cívka
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Operace:
1. Zapnutí a vypnutí: rychle pětkrát zmáčkněte tlačítko napájení pro zapnutí nebo vypnutí a světlo LED třikrát zabliká.
2. Pro vaporizaci dlouze zmáčkněte tlačítko zapínání
3. Tlačítko napájení zmáčkněte dvakrát a LED zobrazí různá světla podle stavu nabití. Červená barva znamená energii 

nižší než 30 %, oranžová 30 až 70 % a zelená více než 70 %.
4. Zařízení nabíjejte pomocí přiloženého USB kabelu.

Jak doplnit e-kapalinu:
1. Vytáhněte gumovou zástrčku z otvoru a 

skrze otvor přidejte e-kapalinu.
2. Gumovou zástrčku zasuňte pečlivě a pevně 

zpět.
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Výměna cívky:
Nejprve vytáhněte zásobník a poté vytáhněte starou cívku a do zásobníku namontujte novou.



1. Předpoužíváním si pečlivě přečtěte tento manuál.
2. Elektronickou kapalinu nedávejte přímo do úst.
3. Kapalinu nenechávejte uvnitř zásobníku, pokud zařízení dlouhou dobu nepoužíváte.
4. Pokud je elektronická kapalina téměř vyčerpána, zásobník znovu naplňte, abyste zamezili, že se bude spalovat 

naprázdno.
5. Tímto produktem neházejte, neupouštějte ho ani s ním nemanipulujte nesprávně. Mohl by se poškodit vnější obal 

nebo vnitřní součásti.
6. K prodloužení životnosti produktu ho udržujte mimo prostředí s nadměrnou teplotou nebo vlhkostí.
7. Tento produkt uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí a těhotných žen.
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Upozornění
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Componentes

Vea la versión completa del Manual en el sitio web oficial de SMOK
Este manual es una versión simplificada de la guía de usuario de inicio rápido; si desea ver la versión completa del 
manual, por favor, visite el sitio web oficial de SMOK en: www.smoktech.com para encontrar la versión completa del 
manual y seleccionar la versión con el idioma que sea apropiado para su país a través de "Cambiar idioma".
Atención: Por favor, guarde el código de seguridad que se encuentra en el embalaje externo. El servicio al cliente 
postventa está disponible solo con este código de seguridad como prueba de la autenticidad del producto.

Boquilla

Tapón de goma

Puerto Micro-USB

Indicador LED
Botón de encendido

Bobina
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Operaciones:
1. Para encender/apagar: pulsar rápidamente el botón de encendido 5 veces de forma sucesiva para encender o 

apagar y la luz LED blanca parpadeará 3 veces.
2. Deje pulsado el botón de encendido para vaporizar
3. Pulse el botón de encendido dos veces y la luz LED mostrará luces diferentes según el estado de la energía. Roja 

para energía de la batería menor del 30 %, naranja para un nivel de batería entre el 30 y el 70 % y verde para 
energía de la batería mayor del 70 %.

4. Cargue el dispositivo mediante el cable USB incluido. 

Cómo rellenar con el e-liquid
1. Saque el tapón de goma de la ranura y 

añade el e-liquid por la ranura;
2. Vuelva a poner el tapón de goma con 

cuidado y firmemente.
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Reemplazar la bobina: 
En primer lugar, extraiga el cartucho y después saque la bobina antigua e instale una nueva en el cartucho.



1. Lea detenidamente el manual antes de utilizar el producto.
2. Evite el contacto directo del líquido electrónico en su boca.
3. En caso de que no se vaya a hacer uso del dispositivo por un largo espacio de tiempo, no guarde el líquido en el 

interior del contenedor.
4. Rellene el contenedor cuando el líquido electrónico esté casi agotado, para evitar el calentamiento en seco del 

contenedor.
5. Por favor, no deje caer, lance o maneje mal este producto, ya que podría dañar el revestimiento exterior o los 

componentes internos.
6. Con el fin de prolongar el funcionamiento de su producto, le rogamos que lo mantenga alejado de un entorno 

húmedo y de excesiva temperatura.
7. Por favor, mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de niños y mujeres embarazadas.
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Atención
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Onderdelen

Bekijk de volledige versie van de handleiding op de officiële SMOK website
Deze handleiding is een vereenvoudigde versie van de snelstart handleiding. Als u de volledige versie van de 
handleiding wilt bekijken, bezoekt u dan de officiële SMOK website op: www.smoktech.com. Hier treft u de volledige 
versie van de handleiding aanen kunt u de versiemet de taal van uw land selecteren via “taal wijzigen.”
Let op: bewaar de beveiligingscode die u op de externe verpakking aantreft. De klantenservice is alleen beschikbaar 
met deze beveiligingscode, als bewijs van een authentiek product.

Mondstuk

Rubber stop

Micro-USB Poort

Led-indicator
Aan-uitknop

Spoel
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Handelingen: 
1. Om aan/uit te schakelen: druk snel vijf keer achter elkaar op de aan-uitknop om het apparaat aan of uit te schakelen 

en het witte ledlicht zal drie keer knipperen.
2. Houd de aan-uitknop lang ingedrukt om te vapen.
3. Druk twee keer op de aan-uitknop en het ledlicht zal verschillende kleuren tonen, afhankelijk van de batterijstatus. 

Rood als de batterij minder dan 30% opgeladen is, oranje als de batterij tussen de 30%-70% opgeladen is en groen 
als de batterij voor meer dan 70% opgeladen is.

4.Laad het apparaat op via de meegeleverde usb-kabel. 

Hoe te vullen met e-liquid：
1. Verwijder de rubberen stop en giet de 

e-liquid door de opening;
2 Druk de rubberen stop voorzichtig en stevig 

terug.
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De Spoel Vervangen:
Verwijder eerst de cartridge, haal daarna de oude spoel eruit en installeer de nieuwe in de cartridge.



1. Lees vóór gebruik zorgvuldig de handleiding.
2. Probeer te voorkomen dat u de e-liquid rechtstreeks in uw mond krijgt.
3. Bewaar de vloeistof niet in de kern als u het apparaat gedurende een langere tijd niet gebruikt.
4. Vul de kern bij als de e-liquid bijna op is, om te voorkomen dat de kern droog brandt.
5. Laat dit product niet vallen, gooi er niet mee en mishandel het niet, omdat de buitenkant of de binnenste delen 

anders kunnen worden beschadigd.
6. Stel uw product niet bloot aan extreme temperaturen of een vochtige omgeving, om de werking ervan te verlengen.
7. Houd dit product uit de buurt van kinderen en zwangere vrouwen.
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Opgelet
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Componenti

Vedi la versione completa del manuale sul sito ufficiale SMOK 
Questo manuale è una versione semplificata della guida di avvio veloce per l'utente, se vuoi vedere la versione 
completa del manuale, visita il sito ufficiale SMOK all'indirizzo: www.smoktech.com, trova la versione completa 
delmanuale, e seleziona la versione nella lingua che preferisci tramite la funzione “cambia lingua.”
Attenzione: conservare il codice di sicurezza trovato sulla confezione. Il servizio clienti post-vendita è disponibile 
soltanto dietro presentazione di tale codice, come prova dell'autenticità del prodotto.

Bocchino

Tappo di gomma

Porta micro-USB

Indicatore LED
Pulsante di accensione

Resistenza
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Funzionamento:
1. Accensione/spegnimento: premere rapidamente il pulsante di accensione 5 volte di seguito per accendere o 

spegnere; la luce LED bianca lampeggerà 3 volte.
2. Tenere premuto a lungo il pulsante di accensione per svapare.
3. Premere il pulsante di accensione due volte, poi il LED mostrerà luci di colore diverso in base allo stato della carica. 

Rosso quando la carica della batteria è inferiore al 30%, arancione quando la carica è compresa tra 30% e 70% e 
verde quando la carica è superiore al 70%.

4. Ricaricare il dispositivo tramite il cavo USB incluso. 

Come rabboccare l'e-liquid:
1. Togliere il tappo di gomma dalla fessura e 

aggiungere l'e-liquid attraverso la fessura 
stessa;

2. Riposizionare saldamente e con cura il 
tappo di gomma.
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Sostituire la resistenza:
Prima di tutto, estrarre la cartuccia; dopodiché, tirare fuori la vecchia bobina e installarne una nuova nella 
cartuccia.



1. Prima dell'uso, leggere attentamente il manuale.
2. Evitare di portare l'e-liquida contatto diretto con la bocca.
3. Se non si intende utilizzare il dispositivo per un lungo periodo, non conservare il liquido nel serbatoio.
4. Riempire il serbatoio quando l'e-liquidè quasi esaurito, onde evitare che il serbatoio si secchi, il che potrebbe 

rovinalo.
5. Non fare cadere, tirare o maneggiare incautamente il prodotto, perché la cover esterna o i componenti interni 

potrebbero risultarne danneggiati.
6. Per prolungare il funzionamento del prodotto, tenerlo al riparo da temperature troppo alte ed ambienti umidi.
7. Tenere questo prodotto fuori dalla portata di bambini e donne incinte.
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Attenzione



Polish / 01

Elementy

Zobacz pełną wersję instrukcji na oficjalnej stronie marki SMOK
Ta instrukcja to skrócona wersjapodręcznika użytkownika umożliwiająca szybkie uruchomienie e-papierosa. Jeżeli 
chcesz zobaczyć pełną wersję instrukcji, odwiedź oficjalną stronę marki SMOK pod adresem: www.smoktech.com i 
wybierz swój język przy użyciu opcji„Zmień język”.
Uwaga: Należy zachować kod zabezpieczający znajdujący się na opakowaniu. Posprzedażowa obsługa klienta 
dostępna jest jedynie po podaniu go jako potwierdzenia oryginalności produktu.

Ustnik

Gumowa zatyczka

Gniazdo micro USB

Wskaźnik LED
Przycisk zasilania

Grzałka
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Obsługa: 
1. Aby włączyć/wyłączyć: pięciokrotnie naciśnij szybko przycisk zasilania, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć urządzenie; biała 

dioda LED zamiga trzykrotnie.
2. Długo naciśnij przycisk zasilania, aby uwolnić mgiełkę.
3. Naciśnij dwukrotnie przycisk zasilania, aby sprawdzić stan baterii. Czerwony kolor diody LED oznacza, że bateria 

jest naładowana w mniej niż 30%, pomarańczowy – między 30% -70%, a zielony – powyżej 70%.
4. Ładuj urządzenie za pomocą dołączonego kabla USB. 

Napełnianie e-liquidem： 
1. Wyciągnij gumową zatyczkę i wlej płyn 

przez otwór;
2. Włóż gumową wtyczkę z powrotem i 

dociśnij.



Polish / 03

Wymiana grzałki:
Najpierw wyjmij kartridż, a następnie wyciągnij starą grzałkę i załóż nową w kartridżu.



1. Przed użyciem należy dokładnie zapoznać się z instrukcją użycia.
2. Należy unikać bezpośredniego dostania się cieczy e-liquid do ust.
3. Płynu nie należy przechowywać w urządzeniu, jeśli urządzenie nie będzie w użytku przed dłuższy okres czasu. 
4. E-liquid należy uzupełnić w urządzeniu, kiedy jego poziom jest niski, aby uniknąć suchego palenia pojemnika na 

płyn. 
5. Z urządzeniem należy obchodzić się ostrożnie nie należy nim rzucać, upuszczać go, ponieważ jego zewnętrzna 

powłoka lub wewnętrzne elementy mogą zostać uszkodzone. 
6. Aby wydłużyć działanie urządzenia, należy trzymać je z dala od nadmiernej temperatury i wilgotnego środowiska.
7. Produkt należy trzymać z dala od dzieci i kobiet w ciąży. 
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Uwaga
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Komponenter

Se en udgave af hele manualen på den officielle SMOK-hjemmeside
Denne manual er en forenklet udgave af kvikstart-brugervejledningen. Hvis du ønsker at se hele manualen, bedes du 
gå til SMOK's officielle hjemmeside: www.smoktech.com for at finde den og vælge det sprog, der passer til dit land vha. 
”skift sprog”.
OBS! Gem den sikkerhedskode, somdu finder på pakkens ydre. Eftersalgsservicen er kun til rådighed, når du har 
denne sikkerhedskode som bevis på produktets autenticitet.

Mundstykke

Gummiprop

Micro-USB-port

LED-indikator
Strømknap

Brænder
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Betjening: 
1. For at tænde/slukke for strømmen: tryk hurtigt strømknappen 5 gange efter hinanden for at tænde eller slukke for 

strømmen, og det hvide LED-lys blinker 3 gange.
2. Langt tryk på strømknappen for at dampe.
3. Tryk på strømknappen to gange, og LED’en kan vise forskellige lys, der afhænger af strømstatussen. Rød for batteri 

lavere end 30%, orange for batteri 30%-70%, og grøn for batteri over 70%.
4. Oplad enheden via det medfølgende USB-kabel. 

Sådan påfyldes e-væske：
1. Træk gummiproppen ud af åbningen og 

tilfør e-væske igennem åbningen;
2. Tryk gummiproppen omhyggeligt og fast på 

plads igen.
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Udskift brænderen:
Træk først patronen ud og træk derefter den gamle brænder ud af patronen og installer en ny.



1. Læs manualen grundigt før brug.
2. Undgå at få e-liquid direkte i munden.
3. Opbevar ikke væsken ihylsteret, hvis enheden ikke skal bruges i lang tid.
4. Genopfyld hylsteret, når e-liquid er næsten opbrugt for at undgå, at hylsteret anvendes, når det er næsten tomt.
5. Undgå at tabe, kaste eller misbruge produktet, da yderrører eller de indre dele kan blive beskadiget.
6. Hold produktet væk fra høje temperatur og fugtige omgivelser for at forlænge produktet levetid.
7. Hold dette produkt væk fra børn og gravide kvinder.
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Bemærk
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Componente

Versiunea completă a Manualului poate fi găsită pe site-ul web SMOK
Acest manual este o versiune simplificată a ghidului utilizatorului. Dacă doriți să vedeți versiunea completă a 
Manualului, vă rugăm să vizitați site-ul web oficial al SMOK la adresa: www.smoktech.com, unde veți găsi versiunea 
completă a Manualului, și să selectați versiunea cu limba potrivită pentru țara dvs. prin intermediul „schimbare limbă”.
Atenție: Vă rugăm să păstrați codul de securitate de pe ambalajul extern. Serviciul de asistență post-vânzare este 
disponibil doar cu acest cod de securitate, prezentat în calitate de dovadă de autenticitate.

Muștiuc

Mufă cauciuc

Port Micro-USB

Indicator LED
Buton de pornire

Bobină



Romanian / 02

Operațiuni: 
1. Pentru a porni/opri alimentarea: apăsați rapid butonul de pornire de 5 ori succesiv pentru a porni și opri alimentarea, 

și lumina albă LED va pâlpâi de 3 ori.
2. Apăsați lung butonul de pornire pentru a vapa.
3. Apăsați butonul de pornire de două ori, și LED-ul va arăta diferite lumini, potrivit stării de încărcare. Roșu pentru 

baterie încărcată sub 30%, portocaliu pentru baterie încărcată între 30%-70%, și verde pentru baterie încărcată 
peste 70%.

4. Încărcați dispozitivul prin cablul USB inclus. 

Cum să incărcați cu e-lichid：
1. Trageți mufa de cauciuc de peste fantă și 

adăugați e-lichid prin fantă;
2. Apăsați la loc mufa de cauciuc cu grijă și 

fermitate.
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Înlocuirea bobinei: 
Prima dată trageți cartușul până iese, după aceea trageți bobina veche și instalați una nouă în cartuș.



1. Înainte de utilizare, citiți cu atenție manualul.
2. Evitați pătrunderea e-lichidului direct în gură.
3. Nu păstrați lichidul în interiorul suportului dacă nu planificați să utilizați dispozitivul pentru o perioadă lungă de timp.
4. Reumpleți suportul atunci când e-lichidul aproape s-a terminat, pentru a evita arderea uscată a dispozitivului.
5. Evitați scăparea și manipularea greșită a produsului, deoarece carcasa exterioară sau componentele interioare se 

pot deteriora.
6. Pentru a prelungi funcționarea produsului, vă rugăm să îl țineți departe de temperaturi excesive și un mediu umed.
7.Țineți produsul departe de copii și de femeile însărcinate.
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Atenție
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コンポーネント

公式SMOKウェブサイトスタンダード版でマニュアルの完全版をご覧ください
このマニュアルは、クイックスタートユーザーガイドの簡略版です。マニュアルのフルバージョンをご覧になるには
、公式SMOKウェブサイトwww.smoktech.comにアクセスし、「言語の変更」を使用して、お客様の国に適した言
語のバージョンを選択してください。
注意: 外部包装に表示されたセキュリティコードを保管してください。アフターセールスカスタマーサービスは、製
品の真正性の証としてこのセキュリティコードでのみ利用可能です。

マウスピース

ラバープラグ

マイクロUSBポート

LEDインジケーター
電源ボタン

コイル
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操作方法: 
1. 電源のオン・オフ: 電源ボタンを素早く5回押すと、電源を入れたりっ切ったりできます。白色のLEDランプが3回

点滅します。
2. ベープをするには電源ボタンを長押しします。
3. 電源ボタンを2回押すと、LEDインジケーターの色でバッテリーの残量が分かります。赤だとバッテリーの残量は

30％以下、オレンジは30％～70％、緑は70％以上です。
4. 付属のUSBケーブルを使ってデバイスを充電します。 

E-リキッドの注入方法： 
1. スロットになるラバープラグを引き抜き、

スロットからe-リキッドを入れます。
2. 慎重にしっかりとラバープラグを元通りに

はめ込みます。
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コイルの交換方法: 
まずカートリッジを引き出してから古いコイルを引き出し、新しいコイルをカートリッジに入れます。



1. 使用前にマニュアルをしっかりとお読みください。
2. E-リキッドが口に直接触れないようにしてください。
3. 長期間デバイスを使用しない場合は、リキッドをカートリッジ内に残したままにしないでください。
4. カートリッジの空焚きを防ぐために、e-リキッドを全て使い切る前に補充してください。
5. 外側のシェルや内側のコンポーネントの損傷を防ぐために、本製品を落としたり、投げたり、乱暴に扱ったりしな

いでください。
6. 本製品の寿命を延ばすために、高温多湿の場所を避けてください。
7. 本製品をお子様や妊婦の手に触れないようにしてください。
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注意
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